100851345

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EL075483196US DATE OF DEPOSIT: October 9, 1998

OVER SHEET

77.12 71.253 JNLY

	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and documents or copy thereof. Unless filed with a Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Was	new ap	oplication, mail to: BOX ASSIGNMENT,	
1.	Name of conveying part(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving part(ies):	
	The Internet Mall, Inc.			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☑No		TechWave Inc., a Washington corporation, 720 Olive Way, Suite 920 Seattle, Washington 98101	
		-	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
3.	Nature of conveyance:		□ Yes ເ⊗ No	
	☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other			
	Execution Date: August 5, 1998			
4.	Application Number(s) or Trademark Number(s)			
	A. U.S. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,153,259 or IN B. U.S. Trademark Application No.(s 75/378,235 or OF Additional Numbers attack	RDEREA	ASY	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of U.S. trademark applications U.S. trademarks involved: Two (2)	
	Name: Bruce T. Goto Graham & James LLP/Riddell Williams P.S. 1001 Fourth Avenue Plaza Suite 4500 Seattle, Washington 98154-1065	7.	Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$65 (\$40.00 for 1st in document/ \$25 for each subsequent in document) Check No. is enclosed in this amount	
		8.	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any overpayn to deposit account number: 07-1853	
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPAC)E	
9.	Statement and Signature:			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf copy of the original document.	ormation	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a t	
	Bruce T. Goto Name of Person Signing Signature		October 9, 1998 Date	

SERVICE MARK

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Internet Mall, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), a Delaware comporation, having its principal place of business at 1340 South DeAnza Boulevard, Suite 208, San Jose, California 95129 is the owner of the mark INTERNET MALL, which is the subject of U.S. service mark registration No. 2,153,259, and the mark ORDEREASY, which is the subject of U.S. service mark application No. 75/378,235 (collectively referred to as the "Marks");

WHEREAS, TechWave Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Washington corporation, having its principal place of business 720 Olive Way, Suite 920, Seattle, Washington, 98101, is acquiring, and is the successor to, that portion of Assignor's business to which the Marks pertain;

NOW THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee its entire right and title to and interest in the Marks and all U.S. trademark applications and registrations issued therefrom, including that part of the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, and further including the right to apply for trademark registrations thereon in foreign countries, the Marks and all applications and registrations on the Marks to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and Assignor does hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as Assignee may request in order to make and prosecute any and all

As: ignment – Page 1 of 2 291 35620.01 072-98/1201/39480.00020

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1799 FRAME: 0858

RECORDED: 10/13/1998